SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 1-2/2015 in Civil Appeal Diary No(s). 5275/2015

SHREE MAHUVA BANDHARA KHETIWADI PARIYAVARAN BACHAV SAMITTEE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS AND ORS. Respondent(s) (For c/delay in re-filing appeal and office report)

Date: 28/09/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prashanto Chandra Sen, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.

Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay in refiling the Civil Appeal is condoned.

(Ashima Chhabra) Sr. P.A. (Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master