INDIA SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8302-8303/2015

SHREE MAHUVA BANDHARA KHETIWADI Appellant(s)

PARIYAVARAN BACHAV SAMITTEE

VERSUS

MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT AND Respondent(s)

FORESTS AND ORS.

(Office report on default)

Date: 01/12/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT [IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Parsanto Sen, Adv. Mr. P. S. Sudheer, Adv. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

Ms. Divya Nair, Adv. Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv. Mr. Shivanshu Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

As a last chance, learned counsel for the appellant is granted three weeks' time to comply with the office report dated 4th November, 2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Satish Kumar Yadav

> [RASHI GUPTA] [SUMAN JAIN]

Date: 2015.12.03 11:14:57 IST SR.P.A. COURT MASTER

Reason:

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia<u>.com</u>