SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 1/2016 in Civil Appeal Diary No. 27434/2015

SHREE MAHUVA BANDHARA KHETIWADI PARIYAVARAN BACHAV SAMITTEE Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT & FORESTS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For c/delay in re-filing appeal and office report)

Date: 01/02/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL [IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhimanue Shreshtha, Adv.

Ms. Shumaila Altaf, Adv. Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashanto Chandra Sen, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, Adv.
Mr. Shivanshu Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay of 118 days in refiling the Appeal is condoned.

(RASHI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER