## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8302-8303/2015

SHREE MAHUVA BANDHARA KHETIWADI PARIYAVARAN BACHAV SAMITTEE

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file additional documents and permission to file lengthy list of dates and stay and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 939/2016

(With appln.(s) for stay and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file lengthy list of dates and Office Report)

Date: 04/03/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Parsanto Sen, Adv.

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Shivanshu Singh, Adv.

Mr. Udayan Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

As prayed for by learned counsel for the petitioner, let the matter be listed on 11.03.2016.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) Court Master (H.S. Parasher)
Court Master